Joe Crawford—President Directors 2025/2026

5335 Hosner Rd. Aug Silverman 616-293-2151
Metamora, M| 48455 David Judah 231-878-4618
810-810-533-5143 David Worgiss 517-983-8909
Email: JoesBar@hotmail.com Dick Smith 269-830-5275

Hunter Pelham 616-902-9190
Jake Herr 269-317-8774

Jeff Lelito 810-689-7421
Kevin Yoder 574-536-3358
Nate Yoder 260-336-2798
Nate Welch 810-304-0176
Nick O’Heran 269-953-0222

Kacie Worgiss—Vice President
6377 Billwood Hwy

Potterville, MI 48876
517-231-1281

Email: kdworgiss2014@gmail.com

MICHIGAN ROPERS' ASSOCIATION

W Angela Lauer—Secretary/Treasurer Rob Pyne 269-720-6503
11520 Fairbanks Rd.
Linden, Ml 48451
810-223-4045
www.michiganropersassociation.com Email: Ahmac99@hotmail.com

February 2026

Membership Dues:

New $100.00, Renewal $100.00, Youth (age 16) $30.00, Family $160.00 (Parents + High School & under18), Day Permit $40.00
and Associate (bulletin only) $30.00
Notes:

-Jackpots can be cancelled without notice due to inclement weather, i.e. extreme heat or cold — please call ahead if doubt.
-Negative Coggins required at all roping functions

-Western attire is appreciated at all roping events

-Dogs must be on leash

-Deadline for the Bulletin due by the 20" of the month
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February 21%

March 28t

Rosebud Ranch

7440 Cox Rd. Bellevue, M1 49021
Rob Pyne 269-720-6503

A.J. O’'Heran 269-838-6636

Jason O’Heran 269-838-7518

11:00 AM

Open -5 Hd Progressive $50/man $24cc. Payoff:1st go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100
11PT W/#9 Incentive- 4 Hd Progressive $40/man $24 cc. Payoff: 70% to the 11pt. 30% to the Incentive.
11pt-1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100 Incentive on 3 Hd-Avg-1/25 up to 75, 4 if over 100
4 and Below Draw- Enter 1 Draw 1 or Draw 2— 4 Hd Progressive $80/man $24 cc.

Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Novice —2 Hd $40/person $15 cc. Payoff: 1/10 entries, each side (header & heeler)

Youth Steer Stopping


mailto:JoesBar@hotmail.com
http://www.michiganropersassociation.com/

David and Kacie Worgiss
Dennis Orr
Dick Smith
Heisler Law Office
JML Ranch, LLC
Joe and Becca Crawford
NK Ranch, LLC
Rosebud Ranch
Sparta Chevrolet
SSC Arena

Rosebud Ranch

1/24/25

Secretaries: Kelly O'Heran, AJ O'Heran

Open 1st Go 9 Teams

Rob Pyne 12.72 $31.50
Open Average 9 Teams

Jason O'Heran 22.75/2  $283.50
11PT 9 INCENTIVE 1st Go 51 Teams

Rob Pyne 7.65 $74.00
Hunter Pelham 8.07 $51.00
11PT 9 INCENTIVE Average 51 Teams

Rob Pyne 52.33/4 $321.00
Rob Pyne 55.68/4  $240.50
Gabriel Hobbs 60.23/4  $160.50

Jason O'Heran 32.79/3 $80.00

9 INCENTIVE

Nick O'Heran 38.26/3  $172.00
Gabriel Hobbs 50.86/3  $103.00
Rpb Pyne 27.16/2 $68.50

4 and Below Draw Headers 72 Heelers 68
David Worgiss 6.60 $108.00

Lane Yoder

David Worgiss

Nick O'Heran
Nick O'Heran

David Worgiss
Mark Herr
David Hobbs
Jake Herr

Lane Yoder

David Hobbs
Mark Herr

Case Yoder

4 and Below Draw Average Headers 72 Heelers 68

David Worgiss 39.14/4  $648.00
David Hobbs 62.22/4  $486.00
Sandra Herr 26.68/3  $324.00
Owen Yoder 57.39/3 $162.00
Novice Heading 9

Teams

Elee Herr 10.72/1  $198.00

Case Yoder
Mark Herr
Kacie Worgiss
Mark Herr

12.72

22.75/2

7.65
8.07

52.33/4
55.68/4
60.23/4
32.79/3

38.26/3
50.86/3
27.16/2

6.60

39.14/4
62.22/4
26.68/3
57.39/3

Novice Heeling 7 Teams

Pyper Carhart

12.59/1

Thank You to our 2025/2026 Season Year End Award Sponsors!

$31.50

$283.50

$74.00
$51.00

$321.00
$240.50
$160.50

$80.00

$172.00
$103.00
$68.50

$99.00

$594.00
$445.00
$297.00
$148.00

$154.00
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5 & Above Heading

Rob Pyne
Jason O'Heran

AJ O'Heran

Jake Hawkins
Hunter Pelham
Tim Gilliland
Nate Yoder
Mark Herr

Nick Yoder

Lane Yoder

Kacie Worgiss

Jesse Hawkins

5 & Above Heeling

Lane Yoder

Jake Herr

David Worgiss

Jesse Hawkins

Rob Pyne

Wyatt Ferreria

Dusty Link

Stoffer Cowles

Nick Yoder

Nick O'Heran

Tom Floer

Jake Hawkins
Novice Heading

Ellee Herr

Pyper Carhart

Cross VanHouten
Novice Heeling

Pyper Carhart

Eliza Judah

Morgan Bush

Coy O'Heran

Morgan Pelham

Truett Carhart

STANDINGS

Thru 1/24/26
1384 1
836 2
754 3
582 4
503 5
327.5 6
222.5 7/8
198 7/8
172 9
140 10
66 11
52.5 12
13
1279 14
943.5 15
852.5 16
583.5 17
510 18
491
327 1
207.5 2
140 3
127.5 4
103.5 5
52.5 6
7
654 8
334 9
264 10
11
352 12
282
211
211
154
132

4 & Below Heading

David Hobbs
David Worgiss

Colten Pyne
Sandra Herr

Kelly O'Heran
Jeremiah Rivera
David Williams
Gabriel Hobbs

Aaron Mast

Jake Herr

Stoffer Cowles
Wynn VanHouten
Dan Petersheim
Josh Miller

Owen Yoder

Coy O'Heran
Pyper Carhart
Luke Yoder

4 & Below Heeling

Mark Herr
Gabriel Hobbs
Case Yoder
Kacie Worgiss
David Hobbs
Dennis Orr
Tim Wilson
Joe Crawford
Kendall Read
Westin O'Heran
Josh Ashby
Lane Bowshaw

2401
1290

943
927
885
856
664
664

575
472
442
332
218
164
162
157

72

41

2529
1974
1760
1161
937
481
452
432
324
199
80
68.5



Finals Qualified/Pending

Thru 12/13/25

Aaron Mast 3 Lane Yoder 3
AJ O'Heran 3 Lilah Judah 1
Bob Schroder 2 Lilian Johnson 1
Brad Heines 1 Logan Frey 2
Case Yoder 3 Luke Yoder 3
Colten Pyne 3 Maria Judah 1
Connor Madry 1 Mark Herr 3
Coy O'Heran 3 Mark Neukom 2
Dan Petershiem 1 Matilda Judah 1
David Hobbs 3 Millie Madry 1
David Judah 1 Morgan Bush 1
David Worgiss 2 Morgan Pelham 2
Dennis Orr 3 Nate Yoder 3
Dick Smith 3 Nick O'Heran 3
Dusty Link 1 Nick Yoder 3
Eliza Judah 1 Owen Yoder 3
Ellee Herr 3 Penny Cox 1
Emmett Madry 1 Pyper Carhart 3
Garbriel Hobbs 3 Rob Pyne 3
Hank Judah 1 Rosco Judah 1
Hans Anderson 1 Sandra Herr 3
Hunter Pelham 2 Seth Madry 1
Jake Hawkins 3 Stella Judah 1
Jake Herr 3 Steve Bauder 3
Jason O'Heran 3 Tim Gilliland 1
Jayden Hawkins 1 Tim Wilson 3
Jesse Hawkins 1 Tina Popour 1
Joe Crawford 1 Tony Lauer 1
Jon Zorn 1 | TrentBush 1
Josh Frey 2 Westin O'Heran 3
Josh Miller 1 Wyatt Ferreira 1
Kacie Worgiss 2 Wynn VanHouten 1
Keeley Bush 1

Kelly O'Heran 3

Kendall Read 1




