



[www.michiganropersassociation.com](http://www.michiganropersassociation.com)

Joe Crawford—President  
5335 Hosner Rd.  
Metamora, MI 48455  
810-810-533-5143  
Email: JoesBar@hotmail.com

Kacie Worgiss—Vice President  
6377 Billwood Hwy  
Pottersville, MI 48876  
517-231-1281  
Email: kdworgiss2014@gmail.com

Angela Lauer—Secretary/Treasurer  
11520 Fairbanks Rd.  
Linden, MI 48451  
810-223-4045  
Email: Ahmac99@hotmail.com

Directors 2025/2026  
Aug Silverman 616-293-2151  
David Judah 231-878-4618  
David Worgiss 517-983-8909  
Dick Smith 269-830-5275  
Hunter Pelham 616-902-9190  
Jake Herr 269-317-8774  
Jeff Lelito 810-689-7421  
Kevin Yoder 574-536-3358  
Nate Yoder 260-336-2798  
Nate Welch 810-304-0176  
Nick O'Heran 269-953-0222  
Rob Pyne 269-720-6503

## February 2026

### Membership Dues:

*New \$100.00, Renewal \$100.00, Youth (age 16) \$30.00, Family \$160.00 (Parents + High School & under18), Day Permit \$40.00 and Associate (bulletin only) \$30.00*

### Notes:

- Jackpots can be cancelled without notice due to inclement weather, i.e. extreme heat or cold – please call ahead if doubt.
- Negative Coggins required at all roping functions
- Western attire is appreciated at all roping events
- Dogs must be on leash
- Deadline for the Bulletin due by the 20<sup>th</sup> of the month

**February 21<sup>st</sup>**

**March 28<sup>th</sup>**

**Rosebud Ranch**

**7440 Cox Rd. Bellevue, MI 49021**

Rob Pyne 269-720-6503

A.J. O'Heran 269-838-6636

Jason O'Heran 269-838-7518

11:00 AM

Open -5 Hd Progressive \$50/man \$24cc. Payoff:1st go- 1 pl/50 teams, Avg.- 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

11PT W/#9 Incentive- 4 Hd Progressive \$40/man \$24 cc. Payoff: 70% to the 11pt. 30% to the Incentive.

11pt-1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100 Incentive on 3 Hd-Avg-1/25 up to 75, 4 if over 100

4 and Below Draw- Enter 1 Draw 1 or Draw 2— 4 Hd Progressive \$80/man \$24 cc.

Payoff: 1st Go-1/50 tms, Avg - 1/15 teams up to 4, 6 if over 100

Novice –2 Hd \$40/person \$15 cc. Payoff: 1/10 entries, each side (header & heeler)

Youth Steer Stopping

## Thank You to our 2025/2026 Season Year End Award Sponsors!

David and Kacie Worgiss  
 Dennis Orr  
 Dick Smith  
 Heisler Law Office  
 JML Ranch, LLC  
 Joe and Becca Crawford  
 NK Ranch, LLC  
 Rosebud Ranch  
 Sparta Chevrolet  
 SSC Arena

**Rosebud Ranch**

**1/24/25**

**Secretaries: Kelly O'Heran, AJ O'Heran**

**Open 1st Go 9 Teams**

Rob Pyne	12.72	\$31.50	Lane Yoder	12.72	\$31.50
----------	-------	---------	------------	-------	---------

**Open Average 9 Teams**

Jason O'Heran	22.75/2	\$283.50	David Worgiss	22.75/2	\$283.50
---------------	---------	----------	---------------	---------	----------

**11PT 9 INCENTIVE 1st Go 51 Teams**

Rob Pyne	7.65	\$74.00	Nick O'Heran	7.65	\$74.00
----------	------	---------	--------------	------	---------

Hunter Pelham	8.07	\$51.00	Nick O'Heran	8.07	\$51.00
---------------	------	---------	--------------	------	---------

**11PT 9 INCENTIVE Average 51 Teams**

Rob Pyne	52.33/4	\$321.00	David Worgiss	52.33/4	\$321.00
----------	---------	----------	---------------	---------	----------

Rob Pyne	55.68/4	\$240.50	Mark Herr	55.68/4	\$240.50
----------	---------	----------	-----------	---------	----------

Gabriel Hobbs	60.23/4	\$160.50	David Hobbs	60.23/4	\$160.50
---------------	---------	----------	-------------	---------	----------

Jason O'Heran	32.79/3	\$80.00	Jake Herr	32.79/3	\$80.00
---------------	---------	---------	-----------	---------	---------

**9 INCENTIVE**

Nick O'Heran	38.26/3	\$172.00	Lane Yoder	38.26/3	\$172.00
--------------	---------	----------	------------	---------	----------

Gabriel Hobbs	50.86/3	\$103.00	David Hobbs	50.86/3	\$103.00
---------------	---------	----------	-------------	---------	----------

Rpb Pyne	27.16/2	\$68.50	Mark Herr	27.16/2	\$68.50
----------	---------	---------	-----------	---------	---------

**4 and Below Draw Headers 72 Heelers 68**

David Worgiss	6.60	\$108.00	Case Yoder	6.60	\$99.00
---------------	------	----------	------------	------	---------

**4 and Below Draw Average Headers 72 Heelers 68**

David Worgiss	39.14/4	\$648.00	Case Yoder	39.14/4	\$594.00
---------------	---------	----------	------------	---------	----------

David Hobbs	62.22/4	\$486.00	Mark Herr	62.22/4	\$445.00
-------------	---------	----------	-----------	---------	----------

Sandra Herr	26.68/3	\$324.00	Kacie Worgiss	26.68/3	\$297.00
-------------	---------	----------	---------------	---------	----------

Owen Yoder	57.39/3	\$162.00	Mark Herr	57.39/3	\$148.00
------------	---------	----------	-----------	---------	----------

**Novice Heading 9**

**Teams**

Elee Herr	10.72/1	\$198.00
-----------	---------	----------

**Novice Heeling 7 Teams**

Pyper Carhart	12.59/1	\$154.00
---------------	---------	----------

# STANDINGS

Thru 1/24/26

5 & Above Heading			4 & Below Heading		
1	Rob Pyne	1384	1	David Hobbs	2401
2	Jason O'Heran	836	2	David Worgiss	1290
3	AJ O'Heran	754	3	Colten Pyne	943
4	Jake Hawkins	582	4	Sandra Herr	927
5	Hunter Pelham	503	5	Kelly O'Heran	885
6	Tim Gilliland	327.5	6	Jeremiah Rivera	856
7	Nate Yoder	222.5	7/8	David Williams	664
8	Mark Herr	198	7/8	Gabriel Hobbs	664
9	Nick Yoder	172	9	Aaron Mast	575
10	Lane Yoder	140	10	Jake Herr	472
11	Kacie Worgiss	66	11	Stoffer Cowles	442
12	Jesse Hawkins	52.5	12	Wynn VanHouten	332
5 & Above Heeling			13	Dan Petersheim	218
1	Lane Yoder	1279	14	Josh Miller	164
2	Jake Herr	943.5	15	Owen Yoder	162
3	David Worgiss	852.5	16	Coy O'Heran	157
4	Jesse Hawkins	583.5	17	Pyper Carhart	72
5	Rob Pyne	510	18	Luke Yoder	41
6	Wyatt Ferreria	491	4 & Below Heeling		
7	Dusty Link	327	1	Mark Herr	2529
8	Stoffer Cowles	207.5	2	Gabriel Hobbs	1974
9	Nick Yoder	140	3	Case Yoder	1760
10	Nick O'Heran	127.5	4	Kacie Worgiss	1161
11	Tom Floer	103.5	5	David Hobbs	937
12	Jake Hawkins	52.5	6	Dennis Orr	481
Novice Heading			7	Tim Wilson	452
1	Ellee Herr	654	8	Joe Crawford	432
2	Pyper Carhart	334	9	Kendall Read	324
3	Cross VanHouten	264	10	Westin O'Heran	199
Novice Heeling			11	Josh Ashby	80
1	Pyper Carhart	352	12	Lane Bowshaw	68.5
2	Eliza Judah	282			
3/4	Morgan Bush	211			
3/4	Coy O'Heran	211			
5	Morgan Pelham	154			
6	Truett Carhart	132			

# Finals Qualified/Pending

*Thru 12/13/25*

Aaron Mast	3	Lane Yoder	3
AJ O'Heran	3	Lilah Judah	1
Bob Schroder	2	Lilian Johnson	1
Brad Heines	1	Logan Frey	2
Case Yoder	3	Luke Yoder	3
Colten Pyne	3	Maria Judah	1
Connor Madry	1	Mark Herr	3
Coy O'Heran	3	Mark Neukom	2
Dan Petershiem	1	Matilda Judah	1
David Hobbs	3	Millie Madry	1
David Judah	1	Morgan Bush	1
David Worgiss	2	Morgan Pelham	2
Dennis Orr	3	Nate Yoder	3
Dick Smith	3	Nick O'Heran	3
Dusty Link	1	Nick Yoder	3
Eliza Judah	1	Owen Yoder	3
Ellee Herr	3	Penny Cox	1
Emmett Madry	1	Pyper Carhart	3
Garbriel Hobbs	3	Rob Pyne	3
Hank Judah	1	Rosco Judah	1
Hans Anderson	1	Sandra Herr	3
Hunter Pelham	2	Seth Madry	1
Jake Hawkins	3	Stella Judah	1
Jake Herr	3	Steve Bauder	3
Jason O'Heran	3	Tim Gilliland	1
Jayden Hawkins	1	Tim Wilson	3
Jesse Hawkins	1	Tina Popour	1
Joe Crawford	1	Tony Lauer	1
Jon Zorn	1	Trent Bush	1
Josh Frey	2	Westin O'Heran	3
Josh Miller	1	Wyatt Ferreira	1
Kacie Worgiss	2	Wynn VanHouten	1
Keeley Bush	1		
Kelly O'Heran	3		
Kendall Read	1		